Intersection of the northwesterly side of Flush­
ing Avenue with the soutewesterly side of Fur- . 
man Avenue, and running thence northwesterly 
along Furman Avenue, One hundred and ten 
(110) feet; thence southwesterly, one hundred 
(100) feet; thence southeasterly, parallel with 
Furman Avenne, one hundred fifty-three (153> 
feet, nine (9) Inches to Flushing Avenue; and 
thence northerly, along Flushing Avenue, one 
hundred nine (109) feet and one half inch ti> 
the point or place of beginning. 

PARAEL 2. 
A.plece of land with the building thereon, be­

ginning at the corner formed by the intersec­
tion of the northeasterly side of Zeldier Avenue 
with the northwesterly side of Nurge Street, in